Datasheet DS 101 E 1
Phone +49 6106 - 30 40 oder 30 49
Fax +49 6106 - 1 81 92
Esters Elektronik GmbH
Otto-Hahn-Straße 2a · D-63110 Rodgau
eMail info@esters.de
Internet http://www.esters.de
INCREMENTAL ROTARY ENCODER

eMail info@esters.de
Internet http://www.esters.de
Ordering designations
Re
v.-
Nr
.:
DS
 1
01
 E
  V
.0
.1
 2
00
7-
10
-2
9
HTP 96/000 Hollow shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 16 mm flange Ø 97 mm
HTP 96/015 Hollow shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 15 mm flange Ø 97 mm
HTP 96/014 Hollow shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 14 mm flange Ø 97 mm
HTP 96/012 Hollow shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 12 mm flange Ø 97 mm
HTP 96/010 Hollow shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 10 mm flange Ø 97 mm
HTPI 96/000 Insulated hollow shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 16 mm flange Ø 97 mm
OPTI 96/000 Solid shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 10 mm flange Ø 97 mm
OPTI 96/121 (120) Solid shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 10 mm flange Ø 120 mm
OPTI 96/115 Solid shaft rotary encoder shaft Ø 11 mm flange Ø 115 mm
BASE PULSE
NUMBER
-1 1000 pulses / rotation
SYSTEM A -2 1024 pulses / rotation
-3 1200 pulses / rotation
-4 2000 pulses / rotation
-5 2048 pulses / rotation
-6 1080 pulses / rotation
O Not programmable
SYSTEM A P System A programmable
3 Detection of rotation direction
ZERO PULSE N Zero pulse, current consumption under load 90 mA total
PULSE NUMBER
PROGRAMMING A
-nnnn Pulse to be programmed for system A on delivery or base
pulse number without option P
SUPPLY HTL-output, supply 8 - 30 V, DC
-S1 TTL-output , supply 5 V, DC
-S2 TTL-output , supply 8 - 30 V, DC
TYPE -S4 Double-rotary encoder (System A and B )
-P4 Programmable system B
SUPPLY HTL-output , supply 8 - 30 V, DC
-S1 TTL-output , supply 5 V, DC
-S2 TTL-output , supply 8 - 30 V, DC
PULSE NUMBER
PROGRAMMING B
-xxxx Pulse number to be programmed for system B on delivery or base
pulse number without option P4
EXPLOSION PROTECTION - No explosion protection
Ex Ex nAIIT4, zone 2, ambient temperature 70°C
BVS no. 94.Y.9901
Output signals
Connection diagrams